

Produced by

W.D. No. 359

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Read - Match as follows to 6047 DIVISION

Manby (SC)

SUB-DIVISION

321218

Measurement Book

M/S Jyoti Bhandari Construction Company

## Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Ans 51133.70/4 = Rs 16363 = 4

| Particulars                                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| item no (4) :- const of                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| embankment with soil - - of 18               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. side Transp - 38                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 619.60 m <sup>3</sup>                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 202.52 / m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 1,25,481.2 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| item no (5) :- construction of               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sub grade as the schedule - of 12            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. side Transp - 38                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 1206.16 m <sup>3</sup>                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 204.16 / m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 246250.2   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| item no (6) :- const of Road                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Box cutting - - of 12                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. side Transp - 38                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 1445.7 m <sup>3</sup>                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 167.41 / m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 242031.2   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| item no (7) :- b/w in excavation             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| in foundation - - of 12                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. side Transp - 38                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 610.5 m <sup>3</sup>                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 74.16 / m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 45292       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| item no (8) :- P/Regulating Bank             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| edge sealing - - of 12                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. side Transp - 38                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 262.50 m <sup>2</sup>                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 472.43 / m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 1,24,072   |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Item (9) :- providing                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Appl. laying m.s.s. 20mm - of 18             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> m BP - 39                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 537.99 m <sup>3</sup>                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 27.24.13 / m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 14682472 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item (10) :- providing                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| W.B.m. m - of 18                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> m BP - 39                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 301.4 m <sup>3</sup>                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 3404.2 / m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 10250647   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item (11) :- providing                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| prime coat (8%) - of 18                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> m BP - 39                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 2689.16 m <sup>2</sup>                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 44.44 / m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 1,19,5052   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item (12) :- providing                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| applying tack coat (8%) - of 18              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> m BP - 39                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 2689.16 m <sup>2</sup>                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 15.11 / m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 406332      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item (13) :- providing                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| laying m.s.s. 20mm - of 18                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> m BP - 39                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 2689.16 m <sup>2</sup>                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 217.45 / m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 58475120   |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No.134

| Particulars                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| item no (14) - Cement         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Concrete pavement (14) of 100 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> - 100     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 100                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 6778.80/m <sup>2</sup>   |                               |    |    |    | Rs 1437376       |
| item no (15) - plf km stone   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> - 100     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 100                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 2249.34/m <sup>2</sup>   |                               |    |    |    | Rs 46982         |
| item no (16) - 200mm stone    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> - 100     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 100                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 614.12/m <sup>2</sup>    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 24562         |
| item no (17) - plf boundary   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> - 100     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 100                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 501.71/m <sup>2</sup>    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 11031         |
| item no (18) - plf painting   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> - 100     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 100                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 97.96/m <sup>2</sup>     |                               |    |    |    | Rs 4355          |

Continuation

| Particulars                                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <del>item no (19)</del> - plf painting        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| two coats - - - of e/s                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide Tmp - 41                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 70.00 m <sup>2</sup>                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 99.98 / m <sup>2</sup>                   |                               |    |    |    | Rs 6369.20       |
| <del>item no (20)</del> - painting during     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Road marking - - - of e/s                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide Tmp - 41                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 212 m <sup>2</sup>                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 735.44 / m <sup>2</sup>                  |                               |    |    |    | Rs 155913.28     |
| <del>item no (21)</del> - plf fixing of typed |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| single road - - - of e/s                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide Tmp - 41                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 2000                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 11379.28 / each                          |                               |    |    |    | Rs 227582.80     |
| <del>item no (22)</del> - plf traffic         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| single & Equilateral triangle of e/s          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide Tmp - 41                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 12 m <sup>2</sup>                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 3482.03 / each                           |                               |    |    |    | Rs 41784.22      |
| <del>item no (23)</del> - plf 600 x 450 mm    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Rectangular - - - of e/s                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide Tmp - 41                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 2000                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

@ Rs 4129.97 / each = Rs 8256.00

| Particulars                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Item no (24) :- plf 900mm    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| octogone                     | -                             | -  | -  | -  |                  |
| Qty. mble                    | Transp                        | -  | -  | -  | 42               |
| Qty = 2.009                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| CRS 8/9.42 / each = Rs       | 2084.26                       |    |    |    | 6167.20          |
| Item no-25 :- planting of    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| tree                         | -                             | -  | -  | -  |                  |
| Qty. mble                    | Transp                        | -  | -  | -  | 42               |
| Qty = 7.000%                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| CRS 8/9.42 / each = Rs       |                               |    |    |    | 5739.42          |
| Item no (26) :- Plw in found |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| tree                         | -                             | -  | -  | -  |                  |
| Qty. mble                    | Transp                        | -  | -  | -  | 42               |
| Qty = 4.85 m3                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| CRS 264.32 / m3 = Rs         |                               |    |    |    | 20131.20         |
| Item no (27) :- Sand filling |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| in found                     | -                             | -  | -  | -  |                  |
| Qty. mble                    | Transp                        | -  | -  | -  | 42               |
| Qty = 5.72 m3                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| CRS 400.59 / m3 = Rs         |                               |    |    |    | 2291.2           |
| Item no (28) :- pl L Boxed   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| flat salary                  | -                             | -  | -  | -  |                  |
| Qty. mble                    | Transp                        | -  | -  | -  | 43               |
| Qty = 57.24 m2               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| CRS 289.70 / m2 = Rs         |                               |    |    |    | 16583.20         |

Continuation

| Particulars                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 1. Item (20) i-pl. gully mg                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| per 1m of concrete - 1.25 m                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> m <sup>2</sup> m <sup>2</sup> p-43 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 12.24 m <sup>2</sup>                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 56.01/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 690922                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1. Item (21) i-pl. Brick work                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (114) C. m - - - of 1/2                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> m <sup>2</sup> m <sup>2</sup> p-43 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 53.00 m <sup>2</sup>                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 5502.31/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 2916772               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1. Item (22) i-pl. 100 mm p                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| H.P. - - - - of 1/2                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> m <sup>2</sup> m <sup>2</sup> p-43 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 15 m                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 376.01/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 569262                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1. Item (32) i-pl. plaster work                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (114) - - - - of 1/2                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> m <sup>2</sup> m <sup>2</sup> p-43 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 72.80 m <sup>2</sup>                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 169.68/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 123492                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1. Item (33) i-constd flly                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| of - - - - of 1/2                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. m <sup>2</sup> m <sup>2</sup> m <sup>2</sup> p-44 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 26.52 m <sup>2</sup>                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 57.41/m <sup>2</sup> = Rs 152600                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

